Engineering Students' Society Fall 2021 First Year Representative Election - Nomination Procedure

As a UVic Engineering Undergraduate student, you are a Regular member of the Engineering Students' Society!

Any Regular member of the Engineering Students' Society may nominate themselves. Regular members who wish to nominate themselves must submit the ESS Nomination Form, as found on the following page, to the Vice President Internal (Alexandra Boucher-Carter) via email to <u>essvpinternal@engr.uvic.ca</u> in either .pdf or .docx format before the end of the nomination period (**by Friday, September 24th**).

Should the individual choose to submit a photograph of themselves, they should attach the photograph to the same email in which they submit their Nomination Form.

For the Nomination Form to be valid, the individual must submit it from their primary UVic email. This will allow the Vice President Internal (VPI) to validate that the individual is a Regular member of the ESS.

Nomination Form

Name:

Netlink ID:

Position I am Nominating Myself For:

Personal Description (Optional):

[Must be no more than 100 words. This description may cover your past experiences and/or personal characteristics that you believe are relevant for the membership to know during the election. This description, so long as it is deemed to follow the elections policy, shall be shared by the ESS on the ESS website and on ESS social media.]

Platform Description (Optional):

[Must be no more than 250 words. This description may cover priorities, goals, tasks, and/or policies that you pursue if elected - or anything else that you believe is relevant for the membership to know about how you will act if elected. This description, so long as it is deemed to follow the elections policy, shall be shared by the ESS on the ESS website and on ESS social media.]

Personal Photograph (Optional): Attach to email

[You may send the CRO a photograph of yourself that is professional. This photograph, so long as it is deemed to follow the elections policy, shall be shared by the ESS on the ESS website and on ESS social media.]